
*r:(R #Jlq
l.-tsq 3{Eq[qE,

( .rr-i l=,:lf,T{ srT \m

nBfh
frenr tRq-q
ftlto u-rtrllq 

)

Other contents of llre order will remain unchanged.

2.

J.

6.

1

,t

Institution Fil:"

I\41S. NRC Jaipur

(l1ficr: Order rile

gl
Northern Regional C mittee

National Council for I Education
(A Statutory Body of the

r,. No. Nri.CN CTEttJp-2722 &,tJp-.3,4lcorrigendum ,rorc f lzq 16 L-6L

Corrigendum
@3'1

The rtatne of the institution rnentioned in the revised recognition order no. F.n{RC,AICTE/tJp-2

201-5/11640 dared 03.0j.2015 be read as Faculty of Education, Swarni Vivekanand Subharti Unive
N'lalivana, Subhartipul'anr, NH-58, Delhi-Haritlrvar Bypass Road, District- Meerut-250005, sr

I)radeslt in place of Subharti College of Managenrent & Information Technotogy, post-

Srrllhartipuranr' Delhi-Harid$'ar I{oad. District- Meerut-250002, State- Uttar pradesh.

y, Post-

,- Uttar

aliyana,

$#
,gv.fr,nr-} wa

NCTE

l-314t2015111640 dated 11.06.2015 and corrigendum no. F.NRCNCTENp-2722 & Up-1314tc igendum/

p ?n!q
& UP-

6t$(Dr. S. K. auhan
Reg Director

-l'o.

'l'lre I\4arrager to Govt. of India.
Departnrent of Publications, (Gazette Section)
Civil Lirres. Delhi- I 100-54

Ct'rpv to:

l. The Secretan'/Ctrrespondent, Subharati K. K. B. Charitable Trust, plot No. Subhartipuram,
NH-58, Delhi Ilaridwar Road, Partapur Bye Pass, Vill.- Meerut, Post Office- Maliyana Mee
N'leerut, Torvn City- Meerut, District- Meerut, Pin Code- 250002,State- Uttar pradesh.
'fhe Dean/HOD, Faculty of Education, Srvami Vivekanand Subharti University, post- liyana,
Subhartipur,lm, NH-58, Delhi-llaridrvar Bypass Road, District- Meerut-250005, state- Uttar desh.
The Registrat, Srvarni Vivekanand Subharti University, Post- Maliyana, Subhartipuram, NII- Delhi-
Ilaridrvar 85'pass Road, District- Meerut-250005, State- Uttar pradesh.

The LIS (Computer), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing-ll, Bhadurshah

Ncw l)elhi-110002.

-5' 'l'lre Principal Secretary, (Higher Education) Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, UP Civil Secretariat. Annexe Bhawa

Roonr No. -501, Lucknow-226001, Uftar lrradesh.

No.-

Tehsil-

far Marg.

.5'r' Floor,

mtqla{T : ;i,-1i lj;F ,fal litfi-,|, \'a.Bnlfr f.Tf.31, srd-cma r{ff-d,t,{ {h q;r Ttli-302 Oos (wr*r*l)
fltlti; , ii;Jt v{tyl iriiitrlFl, ffi, rRqnn, rr,,;na zudTrr6, Rqma ri$. wRclE
[)lierrg p6 fi't r,i -?7 44?-EB, 27 44635, F ax . Q 1 41 -27 4417 3

Office :4th Floor, Jeevan Nidhi-ll, LIC Bui , Ambedkar Circle,
Bhawani Singh Marg, Jaipur -302 005 (Raja
Jurisdiction : U.P, Utkanchal, [telhi, llaryana, Punjab, H.P., Raiasthan

E-rnail. ; nrc@ncte-india.org, Web www. ncte-india. org



$Sq
('lTw

sfu.;l
NCTE

F. No./NRC/NCTE/IJP -2722 & IJp -t37 4tZ}Ls ll ( \tto -
D

ti Ltt)W
Northern Regional Committee

ION 4

si1.{ et+q sFft
EftEIEItF frr&rr qR,YE
srolr 6T rs'ft-B"F q-{enr ) '

[1 t JUN AOIS

National Council for Teacher Education
(A Statutory Body of the Government of lndia)

WHEREAS' in-^tl:t9it" of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 32 of the National Council tbrTeacher Education Ait. 1993 (73 of 1993) and in supersession of the National council for Teacher Education (Recognitioni'iuriiirsa,o iiucctiure)R.cguiaLions,200v,iireiiarionai Council rbrieacheru"r*ii""ir*r;;iri;theRegulations.2014on
01.t2.20t4.

2' AND WHEREAS, the recognition was granted by NRC to subharti college of Management and InformationTechnology, Post - Matiyana, subharfipuram, Delhi Haridwar Road, District - Meerut-250002, state - Uttar pradesh
for B'Ed' Course vide orderNo. r.ivRLn'rcrE/F-3ruP-fi74/7i86-gi dated 25.05.2005 with an annual intake of 100seats with effect from 21"t lvlay 2005 and B.Ed. Additional Intake ;iil;.d* No. r.ivncuNcTElT.-73lup-2722/2008/43205-43211 dated 04.04.200g with an aunual intake of100 seats. 

'-- -':-' 
.

3' AND WHEREAS, the institution subharti college of Management and Informaticn Technology, post -Matiyana, subhartipuram, Delhi Haridwar Road, Districi - Nleerut-250002, State - uttar pradesh,has by atl]davitconsented to come. under Nelv Regulations and sought for four basic units in B.Ed., which require additional facilities.

4' AND WHEREAS, it has been decided to permit the institution to have lour basic unirs o[50 students eech subjecLto the institution fulfiiling following conditions namely.

(i) The institution shall create additional raciilties that include (a) additional built-up-area, (b) additional in6.irstructure,(c) additional tunds, (d) adhere to staff norms o, p., R.juiutions, 2014 and intbrnr Regional committees wirhrequired documents b-v October 31,2015.(ii) The application-Institution tbr additional unit rvill be required to.submit the required documents such as [a,ddocuments, Encumbrance certificate (EC), Land Use certificate (LUC) and the Buiiding plan (Bp) in the specifiedorolbrma available on the website to the Regional committee in proof of having providei additional tacilities belore'october 31,20i5.. Buiiding cornpletion certitlcate (tscc; ma,vie giu.n aio,g wiih r,h",.:.;;;;;;ii;.;'i*..
otherwise it can also be given to the visiting Team at the time of inspection.(iii) The Regional comminies shall arrange for verification of documents, inspection of these premises and checkadherence to these condition by 20 February,2016.lf it is loundby the Regional committee that the institurion tailsto comply with these requirements, the institutions shall not be permitted to adrnit students lor the academic year2016-2017.

(iv) In case any existing institution's matter is sub-judice under court direction/scN under section i7 of the NCTII Act/complaint etc , the institution shall "be rrcquired to submit a copy of the Hon,ble court order/reply toSCN/cornplaint/already submitted alongwith thi documents, if any together the documents referred above. In casethe institution's request.for shifting orpremises is pending, such institution shall be required to submit the requisitedocuments as per provisions of the NCTE negu)ations]'2014 ;ith a copy of the orderaioc of the al.filiatingbody/State Govt' and such other documents as indicated in the revised format recognition order. The final decisionshall be subject.to the directions given by the Hon'ble courJ in the writ petition/case decided by the NorthernRegional Committee in respect of Section i7lcompraint cases etc.
5' Now therefore, in the light of the above, the Northern Regional committee, NCTE hereby issues the revisedRecognition order to Subharti College of Management and Information Technology, post - Matiyana, subhartipuram,Delhi Haridwar Road, District - Mecrut-2500"02, statc - uttar p.ra"rt, r-'"o;effi;;.illo.orrurr. of two yearsdurationwithanannual intakeof200forfotirbasicunitsof50studentseachfromtheacademicr"rrion zols-?ol 6sub.jecrtofulfillment of the conditions mentioned herein before 31.10.2015.
6' Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as rnay be prescribcd by other.reguiclci']' bulies lil'-e LiGil' aftrliating universit.ry' Body, State Government etc. as applicablc. The affiliating body(university'State Govt') shall. also,be iequireci to verity the audrcnricirf cf' the lrrrd ..-e; b,uilding documents as weli asappbintment otrrequisite 

^,"::.ling 
& non-teaching statf as per provisions'oiirr"'utie n.ilr;ii;;r: 20r4 b1 the concemejinstitution before grant ofaffiliation to an institu'tion.

7' The institution sh^all submit to the Regional committee a self'-Appraisal Report at thc end of each academic ycaralong with the statement of annual accounts duli audited by a chartered Accountant.
. Lont. I

ORDER

Afqkq: ii+ rfu{r ffc q,ii-,, \-difls,.fr furtrrT 3iE.rd; €frFq-41fr fuE mi o-o-E-362 oo5 (Tg;jrrn,
6l-{EIl: -rjEi r4g.-;;n6;6- ad firr_ GI.r zrTJ=_.IB rin.raF q_j.YI fl,r+enrPhone No 0141-274428A. 2744635, Fax : 0141 _2744i13

Office : 4th Floor. Jeevan Nidhi_ll, LIC Buiiding, Ambedkar Circte.
Ih.a1ani 

singh Marg, L,ipuI -Jbi oo"s"f"nlir",in""i
Jurisdiction : U.p., Uttranchal, Delhi, Haryana prriri, Ct rroigarh, H.p, Rajasthan



a

' ---^-':' ons and ahvaYs disPlaY

g. -fhe institution shall maintain & update its website as per provisions of NCTE Reguiati'

followin g as mandatory disclosure'

13 iT::",11*l:::1rTT:::i:li lll,illiliiifJiiH:'"1':i',?,?"u,. aiong with their quaritica'Lions sca'Ie

of PaY and PhotograPli'

l:l N:A:Jtr{il9*:ffiffii'*i!1"".T:.:i:fi':'tfffiF Jf qytitl:1.*, Percen'iage or marks i n'|he

qualifyingexaminationandintneZntrancetest,ifany,dateofadmlssion,etc.
(e) Fee charged from students

ll i#ii?lJi:ffi'f;:ru1ffi'T'ixun*
(h) Number of books in the library' Lo'1*1t,t*t1119""1j:,T: additions' if anv' in the last quarter'

(i) Th" 'ff;i;1";ith'tnl1o""t 
tlb'nittto along with application'

0) The institutiou shali be fr.",o poli uaol,ionlt ,.t.u"nt information' if is so desires'

(k) Any fatse or incomplete irf";;;; ;; '*"rtitt thdi';;;'ihe institution liahe for withdrarval of

recognition'

IftheinstitutionContravenesanytheaboveconditionsorthe,provisionol:!:.-YT.ft.Rules.Regulationsand
orders made bnd issued there under, ti,e instiiu-tion-*iti ..n0., its'.:ti tiaute to adverse action inoiuding withdrawai ol

recognition by the Regionai committe" under the provisions of Section 17( 1) of the NCTE Act

I'he Manager to Gort. of India,

. Department of Publications, (Cazettc SeCtiott)

Civil Lines, Delhi - 110 054

*i* Deq- ,t-Jt $"#* .": ::r_:.> rh..#ffi,,'",I*"''d""'r1 ":J:l:F"i:::-..iXi^i#'1113i;:"1.1#il. 
Post - vlativana'

t he --Y.Ii*eipal, puulrar tr vurrlEL _ Uttar pradesh.
subhartipuram, Delhi Haridwar"Roidl"lllll'l-,Y:,"::itJffi,}tltfr,*,, Resourceil:i1f.'#ffi#Hi*il?ifisil'.#lJxl"oii*""y, vr,nistry orH;;ii"';,rce Deveropment, covt of

(Dr. S.K. Chauhan)
Regional Director

India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001

Tf:?i:Ixitn:ffi"il:#Bi-l:;LTJJiion, r/c reacher Ecucation, Govt of U.p. Directorate' Ailahabad' U P

- -.1iil"tli*".iiil;il;,e;;of Uttar?rade'h:.s",':-',t11-11:l-53"T;;3 E\rE J
H:t'f',tff,t, *i'*'i'I' Bahadur Shah Za[ar

2.

3.

4.

6.
New Delhi- 110 002'

7. Otllce order file/ Institution fiie

By Order'

Regional Director



l\ii
tril(trrii\ i t i r

r \ -:',' :
;'i ,ri,',, I i.l l:;l:'

'-i_r i ,-,:i , i;...,,._, r ,.,.,,,t ,- :- , ii_l , ,:_,.-ii, .,1,.-., 
,

ii"'iilt,iirl liJirl,rrl il llit1,l11lj,,, , )

lr{$ttr e{uryP.rary ktffi qfrrT'''
(uird {IffiR;iil qS tsFim ri{qm)

str'r S#q'€fufu

\
i,'. i.--.1 .: - jr'.1
:,1,i.., I.,t ' : i,c'. ;i,,j l+\

,lrr"tr'-ii"ii rirq

I'i ,ITH

{. ..,- \\\'( . L\\"\.\\'.\\

F. N i-a.c/NCr El F7 3/t)p-27 zzt zool I \ Z zl 0

nFNTo TsTrTsTBl
Date: 

, '*_! AFfi 2008

WFTEREAS in terms of Section 15 of the NCTE Act, 1993 , Subharti College of
Management and Information Technology, Post - Matiyana, Subhartipuram,
Delhi Haridwar Road, Meerut-2sOOO2, Uttar Pradeslt has submitted an application
(apn05298) to the Northern Regional Committee of ilCff for grant of

iecognitionipermission for starting additionat intake of _B.Ed.l course of One year

duration with an annual intake of 1oo (one Hundre4Onlyl entg.

Z, AND WHEREAS on scrutiny of the application submitted by the institution, the
rlocuments attached therewlth the affidavit and the input received from the visiting team

in the form of report and videography, the Committee ls satisfied that the

institution/society fulfilts the requiremEnts under the provisions of NCTE Act, Rules and

relevant Regulations including the Norms and Standards for tfle Secon.dary Teacher

Education piogramme such as instructional facilities, infrastrucfural facilities, librany,

accomniodation, finantial resources, laboratory etc. for running the programme and has

seler:ted/appointed duly qualified teaching sLaff as per NCTE norms.

3. 1rtOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vestecl under S€ctio'r 15(3) (a) of thb

llc"il, A.:t .,g!3, tiie i{r,rLiiern R.egronai commrttee hereby_ 19ranl:s recognition to

Subharti College of Management ind Information Te9!1o_lQg-y,.Post - Matiyana,
Subhartipuram, Delhi Hiridwar Road, Meerut-25OOO2', Uttar Pradesh for

conclucting B.Ed. Course of Cne year duration with an annual ailditional intake of 100

(One irunired Only) (Existing 1OO + Additional 100 = 200) stude'nts under clause 7(12)

of Regulation dated-f i-f -ZOOO subject to fulfillment of the following:

(i) The institution strall, rvithin one month of the receipl of recognition orcler,

convert the endowment fund account into a joint account to be operated

along with an official of the Northern Regional committbe.

(ii) The institution shall comply with the variotts -other nonns. and standards

prescribed in the NCTE regulations, as amended from time to time"

4. Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as

rnay be prescribed-bi other regulaiory bodies like UGC and the State Government etc'

wherever applicable.

5. The institution shall submit to the Regional committee a self-Appraisal Report at the

encl of each acad*rc v*.r along the stltement of annual accounts duly audited by a

Chartered Accountant,

Comtd.,2.'

a,/

,ti
t €i,

I

4'c' D ga'
;rqitq-a , q-+0, vnF< qq, ft-cq; q-r, qag{-302o04 ({tri!IFI)

r.i{n : r.n dE, rmrcis, ffi, ERrlMr, .iqB,;{rSE, ftqrqoc}.{, (FIs{r

hnne N(). : 0141-2623501 (O), Telelax No. : 0i':r1-26201 16 (RD)

Office : 4-46, Shanti Path, Tilak Nagar, Jaiprrr-30;2004 (Ralasthan)

Jurlstliction : U.P., Uttrakhand, Delhi, Haryarra, Punjab, Chandigarh, H P , Bajadi an

E-mail : nrc @ r rcte-in.crg' \i/ebsitu : http://w'ow.nrcncte. or3, wwl' nclll'in'org



L_tpvtWnl

) eo h ro/_ tbb

-2-

6. if the institution contravenes any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of
the NICTE Act, Rules, Regulations and Orders made or issued there under, the Regional
Comrnittee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section L7(t) of the
NCTE Act,

7. The institution shall maintain & update the Web-site as per provisions of NCTE

Regulations.

rder

enclosed.
6. US (Computer), National Council for Teacher

BhadurshahZafar Marg, New Del.''i-1:-0 002'
7. Ofrice order nle/institutton fite.

Education, Hans Bhawan, OWing-II,

).

,I

yo

(Dr. Aiit Singh Rana)
Regional Director

The Manager to Govt. of 'd":
Department of Publicatio'.,r. ("sze+re Section)
Civit l".ines, Delhi-110 054.

C.C
1, The Secretary, Dept, ol' tri?m?r+lrrr Erl:tcation 'rC litera(Y, Ministry ol' Human

iiescurce Development, Gr ,":' (f .1.':l'-, S' -i':i Bll'' in, New Delhi-110 001,
2, The Education, Secretary, '-"'-'':. o':'':.- Sc:'1-fr.3l', '.;ck;'lcw UP

3. The Registrar; C.C.S. Univ''. " ',, irleerut, U'P, I

4. The Director, Directorate l' 'gher Education, I.i. 'eacher Eiducation, Govt. bf Up,

Directorate, Allahabad, U' ,'r: r'adesh. 
d Information,5.-./ The l4anager Subharil College of Maro6onent an'

\-/' Technoloiy, post - Matiyana-, Subhartipuranr, Delhi Haridwar Road,
Meerut-2SOOOZ, flttar Pradesh . A copy of procedurq for creatiotr of fixed
deposit in joint acccuirt towarCs endowme::t fund dnd Reserve fund is

v
)r
.)

(l
(,

r:.:tli:fi ii 

orii 0.,i0iiiff 'r2, 0

gional Director



,J
\r-

+

) | .-4ii;; I I Ll f?"1-.1\Jlv.-11-1"1,

i Fl . ,i ;r-iT-Tq 6T\ " ..'

lL,.-.-,.., or'..-). .-,--..
t9t,gi L] lYt,1 Cl-i l-ri ; -lJ '- -i -1.

!6 trFrF E-.'Ferr)

.Sr i*'iq '+q'

\a. ^y/lB gf
,t,6

riv,rit,fiil qln

NC-TEsn{ #q fr-ftfr
^[ r

F. NRC/ NCrE/ F-3/UP-1374/ \a7 -l

'', ORDER

-

Z5HHy>oor

: Subharri to[ege o€ lVlar.ragcnrerrt arrcl.tn(orrnaliotr 'I'echrrolog,y, I;ate.h Sirrylh lilrx'k -

Sgbl,u4i_Bn.*m. Delhi -'Hariclwar IVIeemtUBye-Pass Roatl, N[rl-: 58, I\Ieertrt (LIl') - 2511002

suUiu.itteOa.n application to the Northern Rei4i,onat Committee of Natiorrtrl Clotrncil lot"l-'ratltt't'

Eriu{ation=fou g"ra' L oh rer:ognition for B-Ed. course of one Yea r cl tt ra tion irr [ern t.s o l' sect iotr I 4 ( I ) ' 
ri

NCIE Act,1993.

.",..,
.\ .! .i

Z. Now, therefore, in exercise of the po\ryers vestetl under Section la(3Xa) o[ tltt: l'](-l'lj l\t t,

1993, the Heitonat Comnrittee trerelry gr4nt recognitton,to Subharti Coltege of Nlattilgentont arrtl

IhfornrationTechnology, Fateh singll.Illock - subtidrti Prrranr, Delhi - Ilaridwrrr l\ltltnr( l]ytt-

pass Road; NH - 5g, Irieerut (up) - islwoz for an irnrrual inLake o[ 100 sc'ats ((Jne llundretl o[ly,)

in, B,E.L course of One year riuration with effect fro.it 21"1iVlay 2095 subiect to cr-rrrrplitrnce .l'tlrr?

fi-'@tionst,"ro,"thecomrrrelrcetrretltoftheacadenricsessiotr.

(a) Appoinime,.Lof the facutty nrembers tluly tlualifieti antl staff_as..q,er the nr-rrtrt's ol Nlt--'ll:l/

Stib Covt.lUGC is t. be con'rpletet{ beFore ttre conlnlencenretlt of the sessiorr'

(b) The t:otrnteJg""Jr"tenren,t o,€ all facuttr menrbers t'r'onr tl're Registrar til' tlrt': t-ottt'rit'trtr'-l

: Univers,fty slrould be subrnjtterl befgrP theconrn:tel'[eriler]t of the acattenric sr?ssiort'

(c) T6e instittrtion, shall ar.iherE io ai,i. thelotirer.rel+rla,iiolls an.l ggltlelitres as fratttt:tl lrY li<] i ir

____(r[_Jrre-iortitr'l,rj"]!i"ii ;iii! -""n't"*1.-"f,:!:. ra;eipt, of R.:9q']itltn r:tt1er; t'crtr't't:i rrtt'

.:T.,d;$.q'E4t-r,nJ."."oqntinio];j:o--@F,FDftftrri.rpet:itrcltrl,lri.rtlt..s:

- -*;-oittcia-l"oTt1l"'R.giorral Conirnittee' :

Gl-"- t*E3*"r*'Furrclrfor:a1'u,ii-orr',t "qual 
to'three nroirths s*[ary of tlre'fearclrers & slat.t

'- ' tr;--lini' 6ini'labirs) ln,g Nq""''"X,,T,j;Xli'X,g,*o6,:Filll 
gusglc_rrq11 urlrrer sccriorr r7 ( r )

oF NCTE Act, 1993.

3, .. rn;" 
n"i"io.r,,on is subjegt to trre conrtition ttra't the.affiliating Universir.y srrtril errsu'e tlr;rr,

amor;r.g other tr,iosr, thglorrirrtion r.,u, uppoi,..ted requiretl nunrtrer of facurty ,re'rbers (irrt rt.r'-ri'u.

principal I l{eacl of Departnrent), as pu, it'," r1or,ls ol'tl're NCTE I UCC / Affiliating Llttiversitr''

to fulilllnrent of trll' suclr

U(lC arrtl Stale Covernn

rts tts trlal'
4. Further, the recognitiorr is-subject

, prescrit'recl lry other regulatory boclies like

tv
IY
\,

(Rajasihat
H.P, Rajasth6rqfd4, 1-ro. rrfu qq. ffao lqq,

qrdde :sin ri{, sa$rd, Rffi, EfirFL Sor. +A*
Phoil xo-: 014t-2623501 (o), Telefax l{o. : 0141-2620 $Bkts

shbnti

' f3i, lir'1',,1. l'r'sl./Sl.rd',1 ['r,',1

CoIi"ge'
nde@rai.nic.in



.t
5 Tlre irrstitLrtiolr slrall sLrlririt t, 1l1i' ,a"*,,r,r,.,icorrrrrriltrp a,,sell-i\p'r,ris.rl R,,1,1r;1 ,rl llr,,,.r,1f

, Aecounts cluly..grgclitq:i !.y-lSlglf1-*f'ri.,.",,"r:r,r,. ". 
' r-) rrrr-r'Ir

il trf the itrstitutiorr.::.::r:*'1": u,',r.frgr.. aL'rove.o,',.ti,i,r,,r,or ar.rv.f 111., pr.orzi5i.111; rri rrr,,NglrE Act'-Rules, IRegulatiol'rs antl/or r..l*rfii,u.l.e or issuet{ there: unrler, the lierli.rral (.1rs11111i11,.,,''*------'ffiTFwithll'r;ry tlle recognition u,dlr tlre piovisions ol'sectiorr l7(l) ol:tlre NCTE u\r:t, I99,1.

7' Please ackrtowlectge recerpt oF tl+is orrk,r trrgether with its er(.lL)su res,

€ lly ()r.tir,,

//
(N. R. l\turati)

Ilegiornal l_)irector

tbuf to: .'l

'., 
t,Il-"-'* 

a" :::1 ry,. De Partme nr of E te niq ntary. Ir iiuc a t i o r r Liter:at:y" tvllirristry oi: L lrrnr,rrr

5i:,
: i: l

--/
,.10,

te'[ti$mts; iirc aoniintcd rt.,lomittri,.irt stirtt ruiti ltoli r\rc ofJiti,rti,,,r',,,,,i ,r:,1,;,'rr:t ii,) ,,,,,

]h5:ru-f.Ab"rSetre* rpNhtionatCocnrcn fcn fear:lrerEclucation, tlans Rhur.v.rr, v1i irrri lt l.
Bahartr.rrShair Zafai Ma,r:g(Near: ITO). Nerv Delhi - 11O002

Il,".Nti]rger; Sutrharti Colleg,e of ltlanagernent anct ln[rrrrrratiorr 'tr:r,hrroleqy, I:a{i:!r
Singh' Blot'k - Sutrharti'Puram, peilri - ilaritlwir lVleenrt liyr:-l'ass t{oatt, NII - 5,3.
Nteenlt (UPI -25O,AO2 - L topy ttf yrocedrrre [or aretli<tn o!J'ixeri tleyt<t5jy itt j,oirtt tr(.((tuttt
totttcrds Endoumertt Fund ond Rcsen:te Fnnd is encfttscd.
Tlre Uircler Set'rc'tary, Computer Sectior:, NCI'II, llarrs Bharvan, Wirrr, ll, l, Llalr,rrlrrr-Slr.rlr7.

, Zatal.$;a,qg,(N.ear: LTO); New Dellri - [ t0 002.8 Conlrpiiieii=tr'fivnC) W
I(cgionaI l)irt.r tor


